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Student Information

Student Number: 1100342728 Grade: 12
Birthdate: 03/29/2005 Gender: M
UIC: 3126206476
Diploma Type:

GPA Summary

Cumulative GPA  (Weighted) 92.070
Cumulative GPA (Unweighted) 88.915

Enrollment Summary
Start/End Date Grade School
08/08/2016-05/25/2017 06 Bear Creek Middle

School
08/07/2017-05/24/2018 07 Bear Creek Middle

School
08/06/2018-05/23/2019 08 Bear Creek Middle

School
08/12/2019- 09 Creekside High School
08/17/2020- 10 Creekside High School
08/09/2021- 11 Creekside High School
08/08/2022- 12 Creekside High School

#9990 Bear Creek Middle School
Course W/UW Weight Credit

2018-2019 Grade 08   Term 2
17.0110001 Health 95/95 0.5000 0.5
60.0710000 Spanish I 85/85 0.5000 0.5

Credit: 1.000  GPA: 90.000  U/W GPA: 90.000

2018-2019 Grade 08   Term 4
36.0510001 Personal Fitness 97/97 0.5000 0.5
60.0710000 Spanish I 80/80 0.5000 0.5

Credit: 1.000  GPA: 88.500  U/W GPA: 88.500

#0291 Creekside High School
Course W/UW Weight Credit

2019-2020 Grade 09   Term 1
23.0610040 9th Lit/Comp H 77/70 0.5000 0.5
45.0770000 AP Human Geo 83/76 0.5000 0.5
26.0120040 Biology H 89/82 0.5000 0.5
27.0990000 GSE Algebra I 60/60 0.5000 0
27.0997000 GSE Algebra I
Support

60/60 0.5000 0

60.0720000 Spanish 2 74/74 0.5000 0.5
35.0670000
ToolsCollegeSuccess I

89/89 0.5000 0.5

36.0540001 Weight Training 89/89 0.5000 0.5
Credit: 3.000  GPA: 77.625  U/W GPA: 75.000

2019-2020 Grade 09   Term 2
23.0610040 9th Lit/Comp H 87/80 0.5000 0.5
36.0640001 Adv Weight
Training

94/94 0.5000 0.5

45.0770000 AP Human Geo 91/84 0.5000 0.5
26.0120040 Biology H 85/78 0.5000 0.5
27.0990000 GSE Algebra I 87/87 0.5000 0.5
27.0990001 GSE Algebra I 70/70 0.5000 0.5
27.0997000 GSE Algebra I
Support

87/87 0.5000 0.5

60.0720000 Spanish 2 82/82 0.5000 0.5
35.0670000
ToolsCollegeSuccess I

97/97 0.5000 0.5

Credit: 4.500  GPA: 86.667  U/W GPA: 84.333

#0291 Creekside High School
Course W/UW Weight Credit

2020-2021 Grade 10   Term 1
52.0610000 Acting I 92/92 0.5000 0.5
45.0811000 AP World History 103/960.5000 0.5
40.0510040 Chemistry H 101/940.5000 0.5
27.0991040 GSE Geometry H 93/86 0.5000 0.5
36.0270001 Intro Rec Games 97/97 0.5000 0.5
48.5610000 Intro to Graphics &
Des

84/84 0.5000 0.5

35.0671000
ToolsCollegeSuccess II

100/1000.5000 0.5

23.0630040 World Lit/Comp H 96/89 0.5000 0.5
Credit: 4.000  GPA: 95.750  U/W GPA: 92.250

2020-2021 Grade 10   Term 2
52.0610000 Acting I 96/96 0.5000 0.5
45.0811000 AP World History 100/930.5000 0.5
40.0510040 Chemistry H 98/91 0.5000 0.5
27.0991040 GSE Geometry H 97/90 0.5000 0.5
36.0270001 Intro Rec Games 95/95 0.5000 0.5
48.5610000 Intro to Graphics &
Des

91/91 0.5000 0.5

35.0671000
ToolsCollegeSuccess II

100/1000.5000 0.5

23.0630040 World Lit/Comp H 97/90 0.5000 0.5
Credit: 4.000  GPA: 96.750  U/W GPA: 93.250

2021-2022 Grade 11   Term 1
23.0510040 11th Am Lit/CompH 87/80 0.5000 0.5
52.0620000 Acting II 100/1000.5000 0.5
45.0820000 AP US History 94/87 0.5000 0.5
45.0150400 College Psychology 102/951.0000 1
45.0310400 College Sociology 92/85 1.0000 1
27.0992040 GSE Algebra II H 93/86 0.5000 0.5
40.0810900 HS Physics 97/97 0.5000 0.5
35.0510000 Social Skills I 85/85 0.5000 0.5
35.0630000 Study Skills III 85/85 0.5000 0.5
35.0672000
ToolsCollegeSuccess III

100/1000.5000 0.5

Credit: 6.000  GPA: 94.083  U/W GPA: 90.000

2021-2022 Grade 11   Term 2
23.0510040 11th Am Lit/CompH 90/83 0.5000 0.5
52.0620000 Acting II 100/1000.5000 0.5
36.0410000 Adv Team Sports 97/97 0.5000 0.5
45.0820000 AP US History 98/91 0.5000 0.5
45.0860400 College LocStud/
Hist

102/951.0000 1

36.0130001 General PE 3 96/96 0.5000 0.5
27.0992040 GSE Algebra II H 82/75 0.5000 0.5
40.0810900 HS Physics 90/90 0.5000 0.5
35.0510000 Social Skills I 94/94 0.5000 0.5
35.0630000 Study Skills III 94/94 0.5000 0.5
35.0672000
ToolsCollegeSuccess III

100/1000.5000 0.5

Credit: 6.000  GPA: 95.417  U/W GPA: 92.500

#0291 Creekside High School
Course W/UW Weight Credit

2022-2023 Grade 12   Term 1
52.0630001 Acting III 100/1000.5000 0.5
26.0620001 AP Environ Sci 94/87 0.5000 0.5
23.0650001 AP Lit/Comp 95/88 0.5000 0.5
23.0340400 College Adv Comp 92/85 1.0000 1
27.0A27400 College Algebra 102/951.0000 1
45.0610001 Personal Finance &
Economics

91/91 0.5000 0.5

35.0673001
ToolsCollegeSuccess IV

100/1000.5000 0.5

45.7114001 WBL - Social Studies 97/97 0.5000 0.5
Credit: 5.000  GPA: 96.500  U/W GPA: 92.300

In-Progress Courses
52.0630002 Acting III 0.500
45.0570001 Amer Govt/Civics 0.500
26.0620002 AP Environ Sci 0.500
23.0650002 AP Lit/Comp 0.500
23.0A10400 College Comp II 1.000
35.0673002 ToolsCollegeSuccess IV 0.500
45.7124002 WBL - Social Studies 0.500

Credit Summary

HS Credits Attempted Earned
CTAE 1.500 1.500
Electives 11.500 11.000
English 4.500 4.500
Fine Arts 2.500 2.500
Health/Personal Fitness 1.000 1.000
Mathematics 4.500 4.000
Science 3.500 3.500
Social Studies 4.500 4.500
World Language 2.000 2.000
Total 35.500 34.500

Total Credits 35.500 34.500
Comments

UNOFFICIAL TRANSCRIPT
Please contact the school prior to enrolling!

GRADING SCALE
90 and above = A            NG = No Grade
80 - 89 = B                      W = Withdrawn
70 - 79 = C                      P/F = Pass or Fail
69 and below = F            I = Incomplete
CR = Credit
NC = Non-Credit
By state rule, any grade below 70 is failing

END OF COURSE TEST SCORE
Per State Board of Education rule, the Georgia
Milestones end of course test accounts for 20% of
the final grade in Algebra I, US History, Biology, and
American Lit Comp.
GC equals grade conversion – the grade that becomes
20% of the final grade in the course.

Per State Board of Education rule, the Georgia
Milestones end of course test accounts for 0.01% of a
student’s final grade in Algebra I, Biology, US History,
and American Literature for the 20-21 School year.
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Comments
HOPE Eligibility Information:  http://
www.GAfutures.org


